MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF
THE OHIO CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION
August 2, 2012

Rhodes Tower, 5% Floor Conference Room
Columbus, Ohio

CALL TO ORDER
Chairman Hubert called the meeting to order at 9:30 am.

Commissioners Present:
Chairman Leonard Hubert
Commissioner Rashmi Yajnik
Commissioner Eddie Harrell
Commissioner Tom Roberts
Commissioner Stephanie Mercado

A quorum was present.

OCRC Staff Present:

G. Michael Payton, Executive Director, Brandi Klein-Martin and Carol Swartzmiller,
Administrative Assistant.

The Commission is in compliance regarding all notification requirements as set forth in
Ohio Administrative Code Section 4112-1-04. '

NOMINATIONS FOR INDUCTION
OHIO CIVIL RIGHTS HALL OF FAME

ALL 2012 NOMINEES

_Bill Faith
Chief James Jackson
Clarence Seavers
Dean Lovelace
Derrick Foward
Jesse Owens
John B. Williams
Jose Lus Mas

. Kenneth Lanci

10.  Lora Gonsalves, PhD

11. Marilyn Tobacman

12, Marshall Rose

13. Mary Jo Hudson
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ALL 2012 NOMINEES (Cont’d)

14,
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Michael Ferrer
Mubarak Elias Awad
Oscar Robertson
Rev. Otis Moss, Jr.

- Rev. Damon Lynch, Jr.

Richard Maxwell

Sean Rugless

Edwin Rigaud

Ohio Tuskegee Airmen
William Mallory, Sr.
YWCA of Central Ohio

2011 PARKING LOT NOMINATIONS

=TIV S

Barbara Nicholson

C. Sunny Martin
Juliana Rogers
Samuel Gresham
Rev. H.L. Harvey, Jr.

. Heather Brazell Hill

The following 2012 nominees were accepted for induction by Commissioners’ acclamation

into the Fourth Annual Ohio Civil Rights Hall of Fame:

1. Chief James Jackson
2. Jesse Owens
3. Rev. Otis Moss, Jr.
4. Rev, Damon Lynch, Jr.
5. Richard Maxwell
6. Ohio Tuskegee Airmen
7. William Mallory, Sr.
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ADJOURNMENT

Chairman Hubert moved to adjourn the public meeting. Seconded by Commissioner
Harrell.

The Commissioners voted as follows:

Chairman Leonard Hubert YES
Commissioner Eddie Harrell ~YES
Commissioner Rashmi Yajnik YES
Commissioner Tom Roberts YES
Commissioner Stephanie Mercado ABSENT

Motion caljried.

- The special meeting of the Ohio Civil Rights Commission was ADJOURNED at 10:40 a.m.
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